



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.36527 of 2025

M/s. Biswajit Filling Station, *Petitioner*
represented through its Proprietor
Sabita Devi

Mr. S.S. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

Indian Oil Corporation Limited
through its Divisional Retail Sales
Head, Bhubaneswar and Others

..... *Opposite Parties*

Mr. G. Tripathy, AGA

Ms. U. Mohanty, counsel for O.P. No.1

CORAM:

SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

3.2.2026

Order No.

04. 1. Mr. U.C. Mohanty, learned counsel appears for opposite party no.2 (NHAI) by filing his power. The power is kept on record.

2. List this matter on 25th February, 2026.

I.A. No.22766 of 2025

05. 3. In the meantime status quo as on date in respect of nature and character of the case land may be maintained till 25th February, 2026.

4. An urgent certified copy of this order shall be issued on proper application.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge