



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.36527 of 2025

M/s. Biswajit Filling Station, Angul *Petitioner*
Mr. S.S.Pradhan, Advocate
-versus-

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd., *Opposite Party*
Bhubaneswar
Mr. P.K.Ray, Advocate for O.P.1
Mr. B.Sahu, Advocate for O.P.2

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
09.04.2026

Order No.

- 07.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. List this matter on 23rd June 2026, as prayed for.
 3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till 23rd June 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge